Table I1.D.1.c(2006) Avera%e total family premium (in dollars) for any-provider plans per enrolled employee at private-sector
establishments that offer health insurance by firm size and State: United States, 2006

Division and State Total Less than 10 10-24 25-99 100-999 1000 or Less than 50 50 or more
employees employees employees employees more employees employees
employees
United States 10,734 11,011 9,896 11,004 11,043 10,590 10,793 10,705
New England:
Connecticut 12,559 . . . . . 14,303 11,478
Maine 9,495 . . . . . 11,963 7,337
Massachusetts 10,841 . . . . . 10,047 11,023
New Hampshire 8,485 . . . . . 10,070 8,062
Rhode Island 12,707 . . . . . 13,458 12,252
Vermont 8,828 . . . . . 9,965 7,674
Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey 12,691 . . . . . 13,540 12,097
New York 10,149 . . . . . 9,764 10,400
Pennsylvania 12,086 . . . . . 12,354 11,859
East North Central:
lllinois 12,873 . . . . . 11,969 13,367
Indiana 10,425 . . . . . 7,634 10,941
Michigan 11,243 . . . . . 12,056 10,935
Ohio 9,886 . . . . . 10,406 9,659
Wisconsin 12,946 . . . . . 16,218 10,345

West North Central:

lowa 8,605 . . . . . 8,550 8,624
Kansas 11,810 . . . . . 12,366 9,817
Minnesota 11,375 . . . . . 12,061 10,654
Missouri 9,673 . . . . . 8,096 14,680
Nebraska 10,168 . . . . . 11,020 9,564
North Dakota 9,340 . . . . . 9,934 8,806
South Dakota 8,868 . . . . . 8,743 9,080
South Atlantic:

Delaware 10,557 . . . . . 9,786 13,299
District of Columbia 12,486 . . . . . 13,553 12,371
Florida 11,267 . . . . . 11,490 11,233
Georgia 10,432 . . . . . 10,887 10,203
Maryland 10,729 . . . . . 8,007 12,692
North Carolina 8,648 . . . . . 9,053 8,554
South Carolina 9,994 . . . . . 11,478 8,807
Virginia 10,293 . . . . . 9,139 11,596
West Virginia 11,892 . . . . . 10,161 12,262
East South Central:

Alabama 10,656 . . . . . 10,668 10,653
Kentucky 8,293 . . . . . 7,372 9,800
Mississippi 6,676 . . . . . 8,294 5,959
Tennessee 7,763 . . . . . 7,502 7,836

West South Central:

Arkansas 7,578 . . . . . 8,863 7,520
Louisiana 11,123 . . . . . 7,239 11,271
Oklahoma 9,627 . . . . . 11,831 7,663
Texas 11,034 . . . . . 9,474 11,695
Mountain:

Arizona 10,762 . . . . . 5,779 12,931
Colorado 9,596 . . . . . 8,990 9,935
Idaho 8,603 . . . . . 7,075 9,258
Montana 11,141 . . . . . 11,879 9,821
Nevada 9,944 . . . . . 9,302* 10,052
New Mexico 13,501 . . . . . 13,613 13,079
Utah 10,889 . . . . . 9,139 11,389
Wyoming 10,997 . . . . . 10,962 11,038
Pacific:

Alaska 11,503 . . . . . 12,111 11,242
California 11,688 . . . . . 11,644 11,706
Hawaii 7,411 . . . . . 10,086 6,466
Oregon 12,241 . . . . . 10,845 12,807
Washington 12,503 . . . . . 9,811 13,117

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2006 Medical Expenditure Panel
Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.
. Data suppressed due to high standard errors or no reported values in cell.



Table I1.D.1.c(2006) Standard error for avera

private-sector establishments that offer hea?th insurance by firm size and State: United States, 2006

Division and State

United States

New England:
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania

East North Central:
lllinois

Indiana

Michigan

Ohio

Wisconsin

West North Central:
lowa

Kansas

Minnesota

Missouri

Nebraska

North Dakota
South Dakota

South Atlantic:
Delaware

District of Columbia
Florida

Georgia

Maryland

North Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia

West Virginia

East South Central:
Alabama

Kentucky
Mississippi
Tennessee

West South Central:

Arkansas
Louisiana
Oklahoma
Texas

Mountain:
Arizona
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Wyoming

Pacific:
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Oregon
Washington

Total

239.44

1,712.13
1,221.14
1,737.29
1,691.54
362.31
973.63

1,977.14
833.58
690.97

1,548.63
1,797.80

822.56
1,016.75
2,389.02

1,157.77
2,261.77
765.38
1,832.07
822.30
180.85
1,374.72

2,606.93
1,881.94
1,492.81
1,673.74
2,108.61
1,176.03
1,322.20

483.37
1,689.68

510.19
1,397.67
931.10
1,241.45

1,561.64
2,296.38
1,951.86
1,812.49

2,664.66
1,625.94

748.71
1,604.11
2,466.85
2,878.20
1,331.99

632.65

1,255.26
728.61
867.55

1,019.73

2,005.10

Less than 10 10-24 25-99 100-999 1000 or Less than 50
employees employees employees employees more  employees
employees

483.37 437.04 459.32 489.70 490.51 364.44

2,270.45

939.02
2,013.11
2,678.43
2,346.28
1,188.43

2,879.99
1,026.31
1,265.14

1,710.75
1,948.09
2,713.52
1,607.91
2,978.81

1,416.89
2,364.07
1,488.82
1,435.44
2,221.47

580.63
1,617.85

2,589.90
4,040.85
2,361.17
2,436.25
1,933.66
1,866.80
2,133.02
1,837.15
2,057.17

1,533.01
1,916.33
1,877.85
1,974.28

2,493.54
2,165.76
2,421.73
2,339.08

1,727.90
2,019.68
1,328.93
1,729.18
2,791.52*
3,653.83
1,820.68
692.28

1,756.74
1,835.44

617.22
2,070.69
2,051.28

e total family premium (in dollars) for any-provider plans per enrolled employee at

50 or more
employees

301.18

2,263.36
1,692.11
2,176.41
2,195.43

817.47
2,265.22

2,398.76
1,466.26
2,019.31

3,234.49
2,416.84
2,194.90
1,841.06
2,726.56

2,076.95
2,152.82
2,308.76
3,390.15
1,587.03
1,062.25
1,974.20

3,807.56
1,937.03
2,593.26
1,665.63
2,828.09
1,894.05
2,119.71
1,421.26
2,191.34

1,235.78
2,193.99
1,407.46
1,337.25

1,909.71
2,729.20
1,888.47
1,902.72

3,347.82
2,237.94

952.13
2,505.82
2,698.38
3,302.07
2,100.25
1,662.51

2,732.91
1,382.29
1,144.62
1,041.96
2,815.09

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2006 Medical Expenditure Panel
Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.
. Data suppressed due to high standard errors or no reported values in cell.



